
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR MARCH 2025 

 

Date Event 

Monday 3 March 2025 Councillor Briefing 

Wednesday 5 March 2025 Submission to Independent Planning Commission 
regarding State Significant Development 
Pathways Cremorne Seniors Housing, Parraween 
Street 

Thursday 6 March 2025 NSROC Board Meeting 

Friday 7 March 2025 Meeting with North Sydney Police Area Command 
Superintendent Commander 

 Meeting with Football NSW regarding future 
projects and priorities 

 Meeting with local resident and Council Planning 
staff regarding development application issues 

 LGNSW International Women’s Day Lunch 

Monday 10 March 2025 Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 11 March 2025 Business Sydney launch of Miller Place project 

Wednesday 12 March 2025 City of Sydney and Mayor’s for Climate summit on 
climate action, Sydney Town Hall 

Thursday 13 March 2025 Meeting with Catholic Schools NSW regarding 
charging rates for non-rateable educational 
institutions and opportunities for collaboration 

 North Sydney Schools for Sustainability event, 
Coal Loader Centre for Sustainability 

 LGNSW Webinar Affordable Housing Deep Dive 
for Councillors  

Monday 17 March 2025 Councillor Briefing 

 ‘Writers @ Stanton’ talk by Jess Hill on her 
Quarterly Essay “losing It: Can we stop violence 
against women and children?” 

  



 

 

 

Friday 21 March 2025 Citizenship Ceremony at Council Chambers 

 Meeting with local resident regarding building 
compliance issues 

 Meeting with Chair, Owners Corporation 
regarding building compliance reform and State 
Government action 

 Meeting of St Leonards and Crows Nest (SLCN) 
Working Group 

Monday 24 March 2025 Ordinary Meeting of Council  

Tuesday 25 March 2025 Meeting with the Hon. Ron Hoenig MP, Minister 
for Local Government regarding SRV, rating of 
Build-to-Rent Properties, rating of private 
educational institutions in North Sydney local 
government area, changes to Code of Meeting 
Practice 

 Cremorne Point Precinct meeting  

Friday 28 March 2025 Domestic Family Violence Community Round 
Table 

 Meeting with local elder and artists regarding 
opportunities to activate Coal Loader and North 
Sydney CBD 

 Meeting with CEO and Artistic Director of 
Ensemble Theatre 

 Meeting with Planet X youth group 

 

 


